LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY OF ALBERTA
Member EDR 2021-22
047 - Airdrie-Cochrane - MLA Peter Guthrie
For Expenses Processed Jul 1 - Sep 30, 2021

Budget

Reimbursed
This Qtr

Reimbursed
To-Date

|Financial Reporting - $ (Receipts attached)

Transportation
Fuel and Minor Maintenance - $
MLA Parking Cap-$
Other Travel - Parking - $
Member Travel (ovemight stay in constituency) - $
Taxi, Bus Travel - $
Vehicle Lease/ Rental (Edmonton or Calgary unlimited) - $
Member Travel (Meal Per Diems) - $

Accommodation
Edmonton Accommodation Allowance ($23,160.00/yr max)
Travel Accommodations Allowance
Travel Accommodations Allowance (days; 10 max) - NF

Other
Hosting - $
Event Tickets Disclosable - $

$900.00

$23,160.00

100

$133.00

$553.98

$5,790.00

$4.023.99

$153.00

$1.319.05

$9,650.00

$4.047.21

|Non-Financial Reporting

Use of Private Automobile (50.5 cents per km)
Constituency Travel MLA (KM) - NF
Constituency Travel Staff (KM) - NF

Total Constituency Travel (KM) - NF

Special Trips (5 trips per year) - NF

Travel To and From the Capital
Travel by Air, Bus or Train (Unlimited Trips) - NF
Use of a Private Automobile (52 trips per year) - NF

Other Travel
Vehicle Rental (5 Days maximum anywhere in Alberta) - NF

$ - Reported on CAD dollar amount of actual expense

NF - Reported based on number of frips, number of kilometres, or number of days

Budget reported is the maximum annual amount that may be claimed

GST is not included in the $ amounts as the Legislative Assembly is GST/HST - exempt

Note

Expenses are reported in the Quarter the expense is reimbursed and not necessarily the Quarter the expense was incurred.

The reader should take this into account when reviewing the disclosure

80,000.0

1,633.0

1,7250

80,000.0

50

520

50

1,633.0

50

1,7250

1.0



g Legislative Assembly of Alberta
5, & & ME13460 - Members' Other Expenses Claim Form

Receipt Description Parking-Indigo
Member Name Pete Guthrie
Claimant Pete Guthrie
Expense Category Member Parking

e — - - e am=

INDIGO
LOT 267
- PARKING PERHIT
Meter: 03014729
Trans: 021637

Paid: $21.00
Purchase Tlme

7 :40AM JUN 10,2021
License Plate:

Base Price: $20.00
GST: $1.00
Total Price: $21 .00

Card : sskokskskokskorkok
rath -

Expires:

JUN10O 2021
7 OOPM

THANK YOU
GST 120996095RT0004

| hereby certify that the whole of the expenditure was incurred and that amounts claimed have not previously been paid to me

or on my behalf.

ME13460

Page 2 of 4




Legislative Assembly of Alberta
‘%‘t 4 ME13900 - Members' Other Expenses Claim Form

syt &

Receipt Description Parking-Indigo
Member Name Pete Guthrie
Claimant Pete Guthrie
Expense Category Member Parking

INDIGO
LOT 267

PARKING PERNIT

Meter: 03014729
Trans: 021738
Paid: $24,15
Purchase Time:

Z: USPIEJUL 02.2021

—
= E
>
=
A
<
o
=

License Plate:

Base Price: $23.00 $23.00 + gst
GSTENG] 15
Total Price: $24 15
Card :sersksiokskskokorskok
Auth:

. Ay

NOAMNNVHL

Expires :

SEIRG 2021
7 :00PM

THANK YOU
GST 120996095RT0004

| hereby certify that the whole of the expenditure was incurred and that amounts claimed have not previously been paid to me
or on my behalf.

ME13900 Page 2 of 9



&

Legislative Assembly of Alberta
X b4 4 ME13900 - Members' Other Expenses Claim Form

Wt
Receipt Description Parking-Indigo
Member Name Pete Guthrie
Claimant Pete Guthrie
Expense Category Member Parking

MO NNVHL

NOADINVHL

>
=
A
-
O
=

IND1GO
LOT 190

PARKING PERMT

Meter: 03019087

Trans: 011578

Paid: $29 .40

Purchase Time:
3:26PM JUL 08,2021

$28.00 + gst

License Plate:

Base Price: $28.00
GST: $1.40

Total ‘Price: ‘29“
Card sk kok
Auth:

Expires:

00 2021
8 - 00AN

THANK YOU
GST 120996095RT0004

| hereby certify that the whole of the expenditure was incurred and that amounts claimed have not previously been paid to me

or on my behalf.

ME13900




Legislative Assembly of Alberta
QP ME13900 - Members' Other Expenses Claim Form

% asspaes &

$

Receipt Description Parking-Indigo
Member Name Pete Guthrie
Claimant Pete Guthrie
Expense Category Member Parking

e ——

IND1GO
LOT 267

PARKING PERNIT

Meter: 03014729
Trans: 021778 I
Paid: 16,80 00 +gs
Purchase Time: )
7:31AM JUL 12,2021

License Plate:

Base Price: $16.00
GST; $0.80
Total Price: $16 .80
Card : skskkkskokkkkokk
Auth:

Expires;

12 2021
9:31AM

THANK YOU
GST, 120996095RT0004

— e ce e - - -

| hereby certify that the whole of the expenditure was incurred and that amounts claimed have not previously been paid to me
or on my behalf.

ME13900 Page 4 of 9



é Legislative Assembly of Alberta

% 4 ME13900 - Members' Other Expenses Claim Form
Wt

Receipt Description Parking-Indigo

Member Name Pete Guthrie

Claimant Pete Guthrie

Expense Category Member Parking

4

IND1GO
LOT 267

PARKING PERN|T

Meter: 030147
Trans 02179429
Paid: ¢21 po
Purchase Tipe.

8:37AM JUL 14 2071

B

1dI3O3H DONDIEVE

$20.00 + gst

LLcegse Plate .

Base Price: $20,00
el 00

gotgl Price: $21 00
ara:k _
Auth @***

Expires:

1dI3034 DN Y Yy

3 AR .
e R N o d3 T P Ar e s

| hereby certify that the whole of the expenditure was incurred and that amounts claimed have not previously been paid to me
or on my behalf.

ME13900 Page 5 of 9



Legislative Assembly of Alberta

8 o & ME13900 - Members' Other Expenses Claim Form

E gsspat ©
Receipt Description Parking-Indigo
Member Name Pete Guthrie
Claimant Pete Guthrie
Expense Category Member Parking

RECEIPT

DASH

LNIAINNOLLVLS 30 N2

License Plate Number

1dI3D03d ONDIREV

#*Expiration Date/Time*#

06:00 AM
JUL 15, 2021

Purchase Date/Time: 06:06pm Jul 14, 2021 |
Total Parking: $3.00 b $3.00 + gst

33y

=

INOILYLS 3a N

Total Federal: $0.16 “’
Total Due: §3.15 Rate: $3 - 6 am |

Total Paid: $3.15 Pt Type: CC (Tap) [
Ticket #: 01760667
SIN #: 520014501915 i
Setting: Lot 166
Mach Nare: Lot 166 - 1

GST REG #887315638

| hereby certify that the whole of the expenditure was incurred and that amounts claimed have not previously been paid to me

or on my behalf.

ME13900

Page 6 of 9




Legislative Assembly of Alberta
QP ME13900 - Members' Other Expenses Claim Form

2 gt
Receipt Description Parking-Indigo
Member Name Pete Guthrie
Claimant Pete Guthrie
Expense Category Member Parking

INDIGO
LOT 016

PARKING PERIIT

Meter: 03017715
Trans: 013346
Paid mg24 15
Purchase Time:
9.28AM JUL 23,2021

i

License Plate: $23.00 + gst

Base Price: $23.00
GST: $1.15
Totalmliiice - ¢24 15
Card :sgkepskkekskokkk !
auth I |

Expires: |

Sl 2021 |
R O0PM

THANK YOU
GST120996095R 10004

| hereby certify that the whole of the expenditure was incurred and that amounts claimed have not previously been paid to me
or on my behalf.

ME13900 Page 7 of 9



Legislative Assembly of Alberta

“ P MP13429 - Members' Travel Expense Per-Diems Expense Claim Form
" gt

Form Type Members' Travel Expenses Per-Diems Claim

Form ID MP13429

Description June 2021 - Per-Diems

Claimant Pete Guthrie

Employee Number ]

Constituency Airdrie-Cochrane 47 (Pete Guthrie)

Date Submitted July 1, 2021

Date Received July 2, 2021

B = Breakfast | L = Lunch | D = Dinner

ID Date Reason for Travel Meal Purchase Location(s) B | L | D |Subtotal | GST. Total
20221 Jun 1, 2021 60 km from Perm. Res. Edmonton X | X | X 39.57 1.98 41.55
20222 | Jun 2, 2021 60 km from Perm. Res. Edmonton X | X | X 39.57 1.98 41.55
20223 | Jun 3, 2021 60 km from Perm. Res. Edmonton X | X | X 39.57 1.98 41.55
20224 | Jun7, 2021 60 km from Perm. Res. Edmonton X | X | X 39.57 1.98 41.55
20225 | Jun 8, 2021 60 km from Perm. Res. Edmonton X | X | X 39.57 1.98 41.55
20226 | Jun 14,2021 | 60 km from Perm. Res. Edmonton X | X | X 3957 1.98 41.55
20227 | Jun 15,2021 | 60 km from Perm. Res. Edmonton X | X | X 3957 1.98 41.55
20228 | Jun 16,2021 | 60 km from Perm. Res. Edmonton X | X | X 3957 1.98 41.55
20229 | Jun 17,2021 | 60 km from Perm. Res. Edmonton X | X | X 3957 1.98 41.55
20230 | Jun 21,2021 | 60 km from Perm. Res. Edmonton X | X | X 3957 1.98 41.55
20231 | Jun 22,2021 | 60 km from Perm. Res. Edmonton X | X | X 3957 1.98 41.55

43527 2178 | 457.05

This Claim Form has been certified by the Member to have met the requirements of section 7 of the Members’ Allowances
Order, RMSC 1992, c. M-1, as amended, have incurred meal expenses on the dates selected, and have not previously claimed
or been paid for these expenses.

MP13429 Page 1 of 1



<

)
2

o
Eid

Legislative Assembly of Alberta

§ MP13899 - Members' Travel Expense Per-Diems Expense Claim Form

&
W
i T

Form Type Members' Travel Expenses Per-Diems Claim
Form ID MP13899

Description July 2021 - Per-Diems

Claimant Pete Guthrie

Employee Number ]

Constituency Airdrie-Cochrane 47 (Pete Guthrie)

Date Submitted August 3, 2021

Date Received

August 4, 2021

Mailing Address

B = Breakfast | L = Lunch | D = Dinner

ID Date Reason for Travel Meal Purchase Location(s) B | L | D | Subtotal | GST. Total
20673 | Jul 28,2021 | Travel to/from Capital Edmonton X | X | X 39.57 1.98 4155
20674 | Jul 29,2021 | Travel to/from Capital Edmonton X | X | X 39.57 1.98 4155
20675 | Jul 30, 2021 Travel to/from Capital Edmonton X | X | X 39.57 1.98 41.55

118.71 594 | 12465

This Claim Form has been certified by the Member to have met the requirements of section 7 of the Members’ Allowances
Order, RMSC 1992, c. M-1, as amended, have incurred meal expenses on the dates selected, and have not previously claimed
or been paid for these expenses.

MP13899

Page 1 of 1




Legislative Assembly of Alberta

“ P MR13427 - Members' Temporary Accommodation Allowance Claim Form
Form Type Members' Temporary Accommodation Allowance Claim

Form ID MR13427

Description June-2021-PG

Claimant Pete Guthrie

Employee Number ]

Constituency Airdrie-Cochrane 47 (Pete Guthrie)

Date Submitted July 1, 2021

Date Received July 2, 2021

Mailing Address _

Month Year Monthly Claim Amount
June 2021 1930.00
Grand Total 1930.00

Offce Use Oy I

| confirm that | have completed declarations evidencing: (1) my current permanent residence and (2) my current temporary
residence, with supporting documentation as required, and have either provided these documents to Financial Management.

Pursuant to section 6.1 of the Members' Allowance Order [Short-term Rental of Temporary Residence], | confirm that | have
not, during the period for which the allowance is claimed, used any commercial service through which |, or a third party on my
behalf, has rented out my temporary residence for a fee as a vacation rental or any other type of short-term accommodation.

| confirm that the amount being claimed does not exceed my costs of maintaining the temporary residence and acknowledge
that | will be personally responsible for reimbursing the Legislative Assembly Office for any payment received that exceeds this
amount.

| certify that | have met the requirements of the Members’ Allowances Order, RMSC 1992, c. M-1, as amended, have incurred
accommodation expenses on the dates or months selected, and have not previously claimed or been paid for these expenses.

MR13427 Page 2 of 2



Legislative Assembly of Alberta

“ P MR13895 - Members' Temporary Accommodation Allowance Claim Form
Form Type Members' Temporary Accommodation Allowance Claim

Form ID MR13895

Description July-2021-PG

Claimant Pete Guthrie

Employee Number ]

Constituency Airdrie-Cochrane 47 (Pete Guthrie)

Date Submitted August 3, 2021

Date Received August 4, 2021

Mailing Address _

Month Year Monthly Claim Amount
July 2021 1930.00
Grand Total 1930.00

Offce Use Oy I

| confirm that | have completed declarations evidencing: (1) my current permanent residence and (2) my current temporary
residence, with supporting documentation as required, and have either provided these documents to Financial Management.

Pursuant to section 6.1 of the Members' Allowance Order [Short-term Rental of Temporary Residence], | confirm that | have
not, during the period for which the allowance is claimed, used any commercial service through which |, or a third party on my
behalf, has rented out my temporary residence for a fee as a vacation rental or any other type of short-term accommodation.

| confirm that the amount being claimed does not exceed my costs of maintaining the temporary residence and acknowledge
that | will be personally responsible for reimbursing the Legislative Assembly Office for any payment received that exceeds this
amount.

| certify that | have met the requirements of the Members’ Allowances Order, RMSC 1992, c. M-1, as amended, have incurred
accommodation expenses on the dates or months selected, and have not previously claimed or been paid for these expenses.

MR13895 Page 2 of 2



Legislative Assembly of Alberta

“ P MR14180 - Members' Temporary Accommodation Allowance Claim Form
Form Type Members' Temporary Accommodation Allowance Claim

Form ID MR14180

Description Aug-PG-2021

Claimant Pete Guthrie

Employee Number ]

Constituency Airdrie-Cochrane 47 (Pete Guthrie)

Date Submitted August 30, 2021

Date Received August 30, 2021

Mailing Address _

Month Year Monthly Claim Amount
August 2021 1930.00
Grand Total 1930.00

Offce Use Oy I

| confirm that | have completed declarations evidencing: (1) my current permanent residence and (2) my current temporary
residence, with supporting documentation as required, and have either provided these documents to Financial Management.

Pursuant to section 6.1 of the Members' Allowance Order [Short-term Rental of Temporary Residence], | confirm that | have
not, during the period for which the allowance is claimed, used any commercial service through which |, or a third party on my
behalf, has rented out my temporary residence for a fee as a vacation rental or any other type of short-term accommodation.

| confirm that the amount being claimed does not exceed my costs of maintaining the temporary residence and acknowledge
that | will be personally responsible for reimbursing the Legislative Assembly Office for any payment received that exceeds this
amount.

| certify that | have met the requirements of the Members’ Allowances Order, RMSC 1992, c. M-1, as amended, have incurred
accommodation expenses on the dates or months selected, and have not previously claimed or been paid for these expenses.

MR14180 Page 2 of 2



%
%, Y]
e £
2 psspand &

Legislative Assembly of Alberta
£ VF07268 - Vendor Payment Submission Form

Receipt Description

Member Name Pete Guthrie
Claimant Pete Guthrie
Expense Category Hosting - Group (Stampede Pancake Breakfast)

Hosting Purpose - Constituency Event

Lions Event Center

Box 640 W DATE: July 15, 2021
Cochrane Alberta T4C 1A8 i r people INVOICE # 2021 - 2
Phone 403-870-8192 ordind y. {hings FOR: Peter Guthrie
amallﬂg
Bill To:
Peter Guthrie
Attn Carole
Constituency Office
Suite 1B 60 Railway Street East
Cochrane, AB T4C 1B5
T: (587)493-2050
airdrie.cochrane@assembly.ab.ca
Amount DESCRIPTION AMOUNT
1 $50.00 [Food Trailer Halling 50.00
$600.00 |Food Trailer for Pancake Breakfast -

400 $8.00 Food For Feeding 400 Pepole (pancake,sasuage,Plates, butter,surp) 3,200.00
4 $40.00 |[Coffee 100 cup unit (cups, creamers, sugar,coffee & stir sticks) 160.00
1 $50.00 |Trailer full picnic tables (38 units) Halling 50.00
19 $15.00 |Pininc Table used 285.00
Thank You again
Call Darren Begg at 403.870.8192 For payment Pick up

TOTAL 3,745.00

Make all checks payable to Lions Club Of Cochrane

THANK YOU FOR YOUR SUPPORT!

| certify that the items listed on this invoice were received as ordered, have not been submitted for payment before and are

now approved for payment.

VF07268

Page 2 of 2




Legislative Assembly of Alberta
\% 4 SE13766 - Staff Other Expenses Claim Form

Receipt Description Cdn. Tire - Pancake Breakfast
Member Name Pete Guthrie

Claimant Carole Vallet

Expense Category Other

Thank

" shooping
Please ke your receipt. 1t 13 row
for returns and warranty. 75
REG #:5 O7/11/202) 15:02:37 TRAS
OPERATOR 8- -

__ s 9 99
4 TIM mih
SuBTaTAL

651
AL
W/C TEND

mﬁ% " uuuull-
%ml 1:04:D
REFERENCE: GE0264%

0010010011 €

You could have collected $72.88 in
€T Honey with a Triangle Mastercard.
Cordmesbers get 8% in CT Noney at
Canadian Tire and 5 cents back per litre
n CT Koney on reoular as at
participating Gast locations.
sCalculated pre-tax. ferns & Conditions
~apply. Visit Triangle.con for ®tal Is.

e Boemctis .

| hereby certify that the whole of the expenditure was incurred and that amounts claimed have not previously been paid to my
staff or on their behalf.

SE13766 Page 2 of 8



\% 4 SE13766 - Staff Other Expenses Claim Form
Wd!

Legislative Assembly of Alberta

Receipt Description Save-on-food - Pancake Breakfast
Member Name Pete Guthrie

Claimant Carole Vallet

Expense Category Other

fwcsie Beerk FAST
save-on-foods #6637
Cochrare
Visit www.saveonfoods  com
5.5.1 SRB46960876

PARTY (CE 20:34
6033

Sub Toal $20.34

Card $3 pts- AB 20 o
BALANCE DUE $20.34

Credit $20.34
0 1 xoeoocor [N

--~--~-TRANSACTION RECORD-------

TYPE: Purchase

DATE/TIME:  06/29/2021 13:51:27
REFERENCE #: 0010014230 T
TERM:

AUTHOR. # &
01 APPROVED - THANK YOU 027
NO SIGHATURE TRANSACTION
f INPORTANT::

R s erena

| hereby certify that the whole of the expenditure was incurred and that amounts claimed have not previously been paid to my

staff or on their behalf.

SE13766

Page 3 of 8




\%Woj

Legislative Assembly of Alberta
SE13766 - Staff Other Expenses Claim Form

Receipt Description Costco - Pancake Breakfast
Member Name Pete Guthrie

Claimant Carole Vallet

Expense Category Other

/?M,(ygg d{(e‘ﬂk FhsT
COoSTCO
——=WHOLESALE

NW Calgary “5";‘3
11588 Sarcee Tratl

Calgary, iﬂm 0A1
Merbe
2"“-““50(10 Ui CHEbbid e
LT n}m 1.97
381.05 rofFeE C 3.15

ENVIRO

383.50 = {050

o 4.89 6
218631 LUNCHACK 50 13,80
1563342 TPD/28631 51008

5“‘251930, e v 59.95
520.8

584.0

wkxnoonaBO3

ENVIRO FEE C 4.00
EPESIT CL 20.00

T 9 MONOOOMKXKEK
SUBTOTA 21.

TAX
wann TOTAL

ACCT. CAr

f : 66§91322-0010010070 H
m 2021/07/11 12:07:99
‘ 015007

| Invoice | umber § 01600

Purchase
- RO000000041010)

| hereby certify that the whole of the expenditure was incurred and that amounts claimed have not previously been paid to my

staff or on their behalf.

SE13766

Page 4 of 8




K‘%Ma’f

Legislative Assembly of Alberta
SE13766 - Staff Other Expenses Claim Form

Receipt Description Walmart - Pancake Breakfast
Member Name Pete Guthrie

Claimant Carole Vallet

Expense Category Other

staff or on their behalf.

linwcnke RepkFAST

1
Walmart > <

| HOW DID WE DO TODAY? |

Comalete gur short customer survey 2t

SURVEY.WALMART.CA

‘l - monthly chance o

| Bules and requiztions ancly. Ses cantest nles for detalk.

STORE 1136
QUARRY STREET WEST
g COCHRANE., AB

-861-3040
ST 01135 mmoglgs TES 13 TR#
CJ WHT SPARK 007992601341

068113171160

3 DepostT Seaini®
fLPOPS 062773601299

S am
2773501299

S5cfzsn=agsnzsts

| hereby certify that the whole of the expenditure was incurred and that amounts claimed have not previously been paid to my

SE13766

Page 5 of 8




Legislative Assembly of Alberta
\% i SE13769 - Staff Other Expenses Claim Form

Receipt Description save-On-foods coffee
Member Name Pete Guthrie
Claimant Carole Vallet
Expense Category Other

pHicc ”

save-on-foods #6637
fochrane
Visit wi.saveonfoods.con
(.51 #R346580878
TisHrt Orig K-Cups 31.99
Card $29.99 Save

Sub Total

Card $% pls- AB

BALANCE DUE
Credit

£ 1 ooooooo

$

carD NUMBER: #+krersr

DATE/TIME:  06/25/2021 12:44:49

REFERENCE #: 0010011740 T
66261765

| hereby certify that the whole of the expenditure was incurred and that amounts claimed have not previously been paid to my
staff or on their behalf.

SE13769 Page 4 of 8



Legislative Assembly of Alberta
\% 4 SE13769 - Staff Other Expenses Claim Form
Wd'

Receipt Description save-on-foods - water
Member Name Pete Guthrie
Claimant Carole Vallet
Expense Category Other

save-on-foods #6637
fochrane
Visit www.saveonfoods.con
6.5,1 #RE46YEUBTE

WE Spring Water
2 31309
Card $2.69 Sawe

*deposit
282,40

fecycle Fee bo Tax
290.12
Sub Total

Card $$ pts- AB

BALANCE DUE
Credit

£ 1 xoocoocc

CARD 5 t"”mﬂ*ima
DATE/TIME:  06/25/2021 13:31:

REFERENCE #: ao;gq;ggao T
TERM:
- AUTHOR. # :

€0 - THANK YOU 027

IMPORTANT :
copy for your records
I

| hereby certify that the whole of the expenditure was incurred and that amounts claimed have not previously been paid to my

staff or on their behalf.

SE13769

Page 5 of 8




-

o

s

Legislative Assembly of Alberta
SE13769 - Staff Other Expenses Claim Form

Receipt Description save-on-foods - office supplies
Member Name Pete Guthrie

Claimant Carole Vallet

Expense Category Other

O e

0
save-on-foods #6637 : restys ’/ ;g[,,,, 7 :2210,
Cochrane IR S app), ot
Visit ww saveonfoods.com 150 L7 Ty
6.S.7 #RE46980878 #4375 N
s, 13230 56
D/L CREAMERS Rios

PARTY ICE
1233

Su Total

Card $§ pts- AB

BRALANCE DUE
Credit
]

ACCT: MASTERCARD ¥ 20.55

CARD NMBER: mmma!
DATE/TIME:  07/12/2021 14:30:0
REFERENCE #: 0010015050 H

TERM: 66261766
AUTHOR.# :

AID: AD0DOCO0041010
TVR: 0000008000
HASTERCARD

01 APPROVED - THANK YOU 027

NO SIGNATURE TRANSACTION

7 IMPORTANT :
retain this copy for your records

CUSTOMER COPY
B AR

s your visit today?
".:wm COR/sul

. rvey
 win a $1000
gift card

| hereby certify that the whole of the expenditure was incurred and that amounts claimed have not previously been paid to my
staff or on their behalf.

SE13769

Page 6 of 8




